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AMFU
Dan Rae Kings Forest Bowmen 556 532 1088 Equal 1st
Ian Cope Black Eagle Bowmen 556 532 1088 Equal 1st
Allan Lawson TAC 554 525 1079 2nd 
Dave Greenbank IND 546 511 1057 3rd
Steve Langton Merlin 546 508 1054
Shaun Eldridge IND 546 495 1041
Scott Wadsworth Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 536 505 1041
Karl Bowles Black Eagle Bowmen 542 497 1039
Paul Weddle Long Eaton 548 475 1023
Tony Moulton Merlin 538 485 1023
Stuart Savill White Mark Bowmen 534 465 999
Richard Clarke White Mark Bowmen 548 451 999
Michael Penrose Guest WFAA 516 395 911 1st Guest
Lez James IND 524 381 905
Anthony Commander IND 508 362 870
Richard Edwards IND DNS
AFFU
Teresa Moon Merlin 542 479 1021 1st 
Lucy Holderness TAC 548 469 1017 2nd 
AFFSC
Trish Gramauskas IND 500 299 799 1st
AMFSR
Scott Stanbury Long Eaton 520 457 977 1st
Dean Woolfenden IND 524 403 927 2nd 
Damien Lewington Kings Forest Bowmen 496 418 914 3rd
Hayden Ledwick Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 484 375 859
Antony King IND 496 350 846
Richard Green Panther Field Archers 484 359 843
Tom Harris Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 466 315 781
AFFSR
Lisa Cooper Merlin 518 438 956 1st
Penny Kennedy IND 498 326 824 2nd 
Abbie Dawson Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 490 295 785 3rd
AMBBR
Martin Billingham WFAA - guest 434 272 706 1st Guest
Peter Scholfield Panther 430 255 685 1st 
Richard Danby Black Eagle Bowmen 366 231 597 2nd 
Kevin Emmott Kings Forest Bowmen DNS
AFBBR
Nikki Ledwick Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 406 221 627 1st
Deborah Emmott Kings Forest Bowmen DNS
AMBHC
Trevor Walter IND 522 383 905 1st
Steve Dale IND 506 380 886 2nd 
Daniel Weedon White Mark Bowmen 510 371 881 3rd
Graham Eldridge IND 518 309 827
AFBHC
Rosie Potter Kings Forest Bowmen 470 264 734 1st
Helen Harris Artemis 426 188 614 2nd 
Jessica Hackett IND 374 128 502 3rd



AMBHR
Jed Cullen IND 536 389 925 1st
Geoff Smith Viper 512 335 847 2nd 
Aaron O'Shea IND 504 324 828 3rd
Andrew Burns IND 480 319 799
Owen Sankey IND 498 254 752
Anthony Morell Viper 478 274 752
Steffan Hall Guest WFAA 474 265 739 1st Guest
Nathan Taylor IND 466 256 722
Stephen May IND 300 204 504
Anthony King Viper DNS
AFBHR
Natalie Stones IND 448 309 757 1st
Sarah Monteith Viper 458 281 739 2nd 
Helen Hall Guest WFAA 378 209 587 1st Guest
AMBU
Ricky De Freitas Black Eagle Bowmen 550 510 1060 1st
Matt Farnham Long Eaton 548 494 1042 2nd 
Mark Service Kings Forest Bowmen 538 462 1000 3rd
Simon Critchley Black Eagle Bowmen 528 422 950
Ron Potter Kings Forest Bowmen 510 405 915
AFBU
Harriet Farnham IND 484 386 870 1st
AMBL
Oli Skuse IND 544 430 974 1st
AMLB
Ian Watkins Windrush 462 216 678 1st
Robert Masdin White Mark Bowmen 370 181 551 2nd 
David Nolder White Mark Bowmen 336 192 528 3rd
Richard Nolder White Mark Bowmen 304 189 493
Jim Harcus Kings Forest Bowmen 316 170 486
Andy Griggs IND 318 139 457
Fred Wells White Mark Bowmen 314 105 419
Gary Powell White Mark Bowmen 280 124 404
Thomas Masdin White Mark Bowmen 252 118 370
Ben Ledwick Eagle Bowmen of Bedford 194 99 293
Simon Holmes (Sunday only) IND 123
AFLB
Kay-Leona Hodgkinson Artemis 390 179 569 1st
Cat Chandler White Mark Bowmen 306 119 425 2nd 
AMAFB
Allen Grayson WFAA - guest 418 293 711 1st Guest
Mark Hitchman Windrush 430 264 694 1st
Bruno Rouschmeyer    FFTL- guest 446 233 679 2nd Guest
Ian Evans Windrush 428 236 664 2nd
Andy Betts Artemis 388 236 624 3rd
Robert Twigg IND 400 223 623
Gus Gramauskas IND 428 188 616
Mark Hodgson Viper 394 207 601
AFAFB
Claude Rouschmeyer    IND 368 217 585 1st
Lesley Sleight IND 342 183 525 2nd
Sophie Twigg IND 328 196 524 3rd
Jane Walter IND 348 145 493
Joy Rudge White Mark Bowmen 310 158 468



Bela De Freitas Black Eagle Bowmen 298 136 434
AMTRB
Keith Burton White Mark Bowmen 444 271 715 1st
Keith Dolman Merlin Field Archers 426 274 700 2nd
Graham Coulson IND 442 248 690 3rd
Damian Tinsley White Mark Bowmen 416 220 636
Mike Cullen Black Eagle Bowmen 366 155 521
Rick Preece IND 338 180 518
Stuart Oldman Black Eagle Bowmen 326 144 470
AFTRB
Julie Hodgson Viper 422 245 667 1st

EFAA vs IFAA (Teams picked at start 
EFAA
FU - Alan Lawson 1079
BBR - Peter Scholfield 685
AFB - Robert Twigg 623
AFB - Mark Hodgson 601
BHR - Jed Cullen 925
BHR - Sarah Monteith 739
TOTAL 4652
IFAA
FU - Mike Penrose 911
BBR - Martin Billingham 706
AFB - Bruno Rouschmeyer 679
AFB - Allen Grayson 711
BHR - Steffan Hall 739
BHR - Helen Hall 587
TOTAL 4333

Hunting Team Trophy

White Mark Bowmen Dan Weedon 881
Keith Burton 715
Damian Tinsley 636

Total 1st Place 2232

Kings Forest Bowmen Mark Service 1000
Rosie Potter 734
Jim Harcus 486

Total 2nd Place 2220

Black Eagle Bowmen Ricky De Freitas 1060
Richard Danby 597
Mike Cullen 521

Total 3rd Place 2178

Club Trophy

Kings Forest Bowmen Dan Rae 1088
Damien Lewington 914
Rosie Potter 734
Jim Harcus 486

Total 1st Place 3222



White Mark Bowmen Richard Clarke 999
Dan Weedon 881
Keith Burton 751
Robert Masdin 551

Total 2nd Place 3182

Black Eagle Bowmen Ian Cope 1088
Richard Danby 597
Mike Cullen 521
Bela De Freitas 434

Total 3rd Place 2640


